

GR-53/10

Order dated:- 07.12.2023

Today is fixed for production.

Accused persons namely Indrajit Karmakar, Kalpana Maity are not produced today from J/C.

Letter has been received from M.C.C.H. intimating this court for non-production of accused Kalpana Maity .

Fix 20.12.2023 for production.

Superintendent of Hoogly District Correctional Home and Alipore women correctional Home are directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed.

D & C

C.J.M.

Jhargram

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Jhargram